Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karen Jeanne Pelletier	04/02/1999
Laura Marie Griffith	03/29/1999
Michael Steven Pickard	04/14/1999
Gayle Roberta Ekstrom	04/20/1999
Robert Wesley Bossemeyer Jr.	04/09/1999
Raymond Walden Bennett III	04/19/1999
Jordan Howard Light	04/14/1999
Edmond W. Israelski	04/02/1999
Bruce Edward Stuckman	04/14/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameritech Corporation
Street Address:	2000 West Ameritech Center Drive
City:	Hoffman Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196-1025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12102263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500535287

Fax Number: (512)391-2173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.236.2023

Email: jlallyipdocket@jw.com Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P. Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130332.00385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer
Total Attachments: 7 source=A00485_2_Assignment#page1.tif source=A00485_2_Assignment#page2.tif source=A00485_2_Assignment#page3.tif source=A00485_2_Assignment#page4.tif source=A00485_2_Assignment#page5.tif source=A00485_2_Assignment#page6.tif source=A00485_2_Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Karen Jeanne Pelletier, Laura Marie Griffith, Michael Steven Pickard, Gayle Roberta Ekstrom, Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr., Raymond Walden Bennett III, Jordan Howard Light, Edmond W. Israelski, and Bruce Edward Stuckman, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Providing Network Information Services", Attorney File No. A00485/64950 for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 15, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/270,890

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	_ Lau Salleties
State of Illinois	Karen Jeanne Pelletier
State of <u>Illinois</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>	ss.
1999, personally appeared <u>Karer</u> whose name is subscribed to the	authority, on this 2 nd day of April 1 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 1 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 1 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 2 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 2 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 3 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 3 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 3 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 5 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 6 Jeanne Pelletier known to me to be the person 7 Jeanne Pelletier known to be the person 8 Jeanne Pelletier known to be the person 8 Jeanne Pelletier known to be the person 9 Jeanne Pelletier known to be the person 1 Jeanne Pelletier known to be the pe
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Mary Elianov Me Neill Notary Public
[SEAL]	
Before me, the undersigned 1999, personally appeared Laura Iname is subscribed to the foregoing.	Laura Marie Griffith s. authority, on this 24 day of Much Marie Griffith known to me to be the person whose ng instrument and acknowledged to me that she sewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Michile Kevat Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SEAL MICHELE LEVITT Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 27, 1999	

- 2 -

	- Michael Steven Rickard
$\sigma_{\rm c}$, $\sigma_{\rm c}$ $T/U_{\rm c}$, $\sigma_{\rm c}$	Michael Steven Pickard
State of $\frac{11110015}{11110015}$	
State of $\frac{I // i Nois}{000 / (1000)}$) ss	•
1999, personally appeared Michael whose name is subscribed to the for	May Clause McKell Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 [SEAL]	
	Gayle Roberta Ekstrom
State of)	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) ss. County of	
whose name is subscribed to the for	oberta Ekstrom known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that eewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 3 -

Otata 6	Michael Steven Pickard
State of)	SS.
State of) County of)	33.
1999, personally appeared Mic whose name is subscribed to the	ned authority, on this day of, chael Steven Pickard known to me to be the person ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that wn freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
1999, personally appeared Gar whose name is subscribed to the	Gayle Roberta Ekstrom ss. med authority, on this 20 ^{tl} day of APRIL yle Roberta Ekstrom known to me to be the person me foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that we freewill for the purpose and consideration therein May Lleanor Me Nill Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 3 -

	Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr.
. //	Robert Wesley Bossemeyer /Ir
State of <u>Illinois</u>	2000 2000 Doubliney ci, you.
County of Cook) ss.	
1999, personally appeared Robert version whose name is subscribed to	wesley Bossemeyer, Jr. known to me to be the the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to sown freewill for the purpose and consideration
	May 50, 200 10 11
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
person whose name is subscribed to	Raymond Walden Bennett III athority, on this 19 ¹⁴ day of APRIL at Walden Bennett III known to me to be the of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to sown freewill for the purpose and consideration
therein expressed.	own needin for the purpose and consideration
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Mary Elianor Mchill Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 4 -

ordon "	Howard Lift
State of Lilians)	Jordan Howard Light
County of Cook) ss.	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on the 1999, personally appeared <u>Jordan Howard Light</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrum he executed the same of his own freewill for the p expressed.	known to me to be the person tent and acknowledged to me that
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
Edmin	(W. Asraelsh.
State of Tilivois	Edmond W. Israelski
County of <u>Cook</u>) ss.	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on thi 1999, personally appeared <u>Edmond W. Israelski</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrum he executed the same of his own freewill for the prexpressed.	known to me to be the person ent and acknowledged to me that
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois	Elegues Man on
My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Notary Public

- 5 -

State of $I/livois$) ss. County of $livois$) ss.	Bruce Edward Stuckman
•	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on 1999, personally appeared <u>Bruce Edward Stuck</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruction he executed the same of his own freewill for the expressed.	kman known to me to be the person ument and acknowledged to me that
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 6 -

PATENT REEL: 020922 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 05/08/2008